

AMENDMENT NO. ONE TO CONTRACT NO. 33064

33064

RE: Renewal No. One of Contract No. 33064 (PA-01413) for providing pump maintenance and repair services to the City of Long Beach (BPLB13000039)

This Amendment to Contract No. 33064 is made and entered as of July 6, 2015 by and between the CITY OF LONG BEACH, a municipal corporation, and **Field Technology, Inc.** (Contractor)

Contract No. 33064 is amended by mutual agreement of the parties and as indicated below by a check or other mark preceding the appropriate amendment:

- 1. 1st renewal option extending term to 5/19/16.
- 2. \$400,000 has been added for 1st renewal option for an amount not to exceed \$1,300,000.
- 3. Prices during this period shall remain firm.
- 4. The price for certain items shall be increased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.
- 5. The price for certain items shall be decreased as shown on Exhibit "A", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference.
- 6. The discount offered to the City is increased by ____ %.
- 7. The items or locations identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, are hereby deleted from the Contract.
- 8. The items identified on Exhibit "B", which is attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference, are hereby added to the Contract.
- 9. Current permits, licenses, insurance and other required information are enclosed as Addendum No. 1.

Except as expressly amended above, all terms and conditions in this Contract are ratified and confirmed and remain in full force and effect. Executed with all formalities required by law as of the date first stated above.

Attach Notary if Out-of-State Contractor

CONTRACTOR:

CONTRACTOR:

John Speegle
 (Signature)
John Speegle
 (Print / Type Name)

 President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
 (circle one)

Linda C. Speegle
 (Signature)
Linda C. Speegle
 (Print / Type Name)

 President / Vice President / Secretary / Treasurer
 (circle one)

THE CITY OF LONG BEACH:

EXECUTED PURSUANT TO SECTION 301 OF THE CITY CHARTER.
 By: *T. Bill*
 City Manager
 Assistant City Manager

Approved as to form:
 CHARLES PARKIN, City Attorney
 By: *Charles Parkin*
 Deputy

Exhibit A 3% price increase on listed items.

Labor

Item 1: 69.53 Hr

Item 2: 69.53 Hr

Item 3: 77.25 Hr

Item 4: 66.95 Hr

Item 5 66.95 Hr

Monday – Friday 7:00 AM To

5:00 PM 69.53 Hr

After Hrs. & Weekends 5:00 PM

To 7:00 AM 104.29 Hr.

Holidays 139.05 Hr.

70 Ton Hydr-Crane 309.00 Hr.

**PA-01413
Pump Maintenance Repair**

OLD RATE

**NEW RATE with
3% Price Increase**

PUMPS:

1	AMARILLO
2	AURORA
3	BYRON JACKSON
4	CASCADE
5	CONTINENTAL
6	ESCO
7	FAIRBANKS-MORSE
8	FLYGT
9	GOULD
10	GROMAN-RUPP
11	JOHNSON
12	LAYNE BOWLER
13	PACO
14	PEERLESS
15	RELIANCE
16	WAUKESHA
17	WEMCO

Field Technology		Field Technology	
Long Beach		Long Beach	
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%

MOTORS:

1	ALLIS CHALMERS
2	AMARILLO
3	FAIRBANKS-MORSE
4	GENERAL ELECTRIC
5	RANDOLF
6	RELIANCE
7	TITAN
8	US
9	US MOTOR
10	WAUKESHA
11	WESTINGHOUSE

15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%
15	%	15	%

LABOR:

1	TEAR DOWN, INSPECT, & ASSEMBLE
2	MACHINE WORK & WELDING
3	FIELD WORK
4	SANDBLASTING
5	EPOXY

\$	67.50	HR	69.53	HR
\$	67.50	HR	69.53	HR
\$	75.00	HR	77.25	HR
\$	65.00	HR	66.95	HR
\$	65.00	HR	66.95	HR

1	MONDAY - FRIDAY 7:00 AM TO 5:00 PM
2	AFTER HRS & WEEKENDS 5:00 PM TO 7:00 AM
3	HOLIDAYS

\$	67.50	HR	69.53	HR
\$	101.25	HR	104.48	HR
\$	135.00	HR	139.05	HR

OTHER:

1	PICKUP
2	DELIVERY

\$	250.00	EA	250.00	EA
\$	250.00	EA	250.00	EA

**ADDITIONAL COSTS
DESCRIPTION:**

1	Optional
2	Optional

\$	70 Ton Hydr. Crane - \$300.00/hr	70 Ton Hydr. Crane - \$309.00/hr
\$	Critical Speed Analysis - \$215.00/hr	Critical Speed Analysis - \$215.00/hr

Price increase shall not exceed 3% during the first extension period.

Price increase shall not exceed 3% during the second extension period.

PAYMENT TERMS:

Net 30, 1/2 of 1%
discount for 10 days